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Basic Information

Lavery, de Billy (Bureau de Montréal)
Office Size: 187

Organization Size: 175

Languages spoken in this office:
Both French and English

Lawyer Demographics

All Lawyers

Equity Partners
Non-equity Partners
Associates

Articling Students

Recruiting & Hiring

1st Yr. Summer

Do you hire: No

How many did you/will you hire for:

2017 N/A
2018 N/A
2019 N/A
2020 N/A
Rotation N/A
Split/Secondment N/A

First Year Summer Students
Do you recruit first year summer students?: No

When is the application deadline for first year summer students?: N/A

2nd Yr. Summer
Yes

18
18
18
18
18
No

n a I p We advance law careers

Primary Contact:

Mr. Loic Berdnikoff

Director, professional development
1 Place Ville-Marie

Suite 4000

Montreal, Québec (QC) H3B 4M4
Phone: 514-877-2981

Iberdnikoff@lavery.ca
Man Woman Total
107 90 197
79 29 108
N/A N/A
28 61 89
1 3 4

Articling Students
Yes

14
10
12
10
10
Yes

Do you participate in on-campus interview (OCI) programs to fill such positions?: No

Second Year Summer Students
Do you recruit second year summer students?: Yes

When is the application deadline for second year summer students?: February 1st, 2019

When is the interviewing period?: March 11-25, 2019

Do you participate in on-campus interview (OCI) programs to fill such positions?: No

Campus Recruiting
Will you be participating in OCls this year?: No
If yes, which schools?

Required Application Materials:

Resume, cover letter, post secondary transcripts, law school transcripts

Please provide a reference letter if available.

Preferred Method of Application:
viDesktop Portal

All students included in the Course aux stages must submit their application through viRecruit. If you are not included in the Course aux stages process, please

submit your application at recrutement@]lavery.ca.

For more details, visit www.nalpdirectory.com
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Lavery de Billy (http://www.lavery.ca/)

Practice Areas

PRACTICE AREAS PRACTICE GROUP NAME
Business , Commercial Law Business Law

Labour Droit du travail

Litigation Litigation

Intellectual Property Intellectual property
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# OF
LAWYERS

54
25
46
16

NALP is committed to helping make the legal profession accessible to all individuals on a non-discriminatory basis. NALP is opposed to discrimination
based upon actual or perceived gender, age, race, color, religion, creed, national or ethnic origin, disability, sexual orientation, gender identity and

expression, genetic information, parental, marital, domestic partner, civil union, military, or veteran status.

For more details, visit www.nalpdirectory.com
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