# Lavery de Billy (http://www.lavery.ca/)



Form Last Updated: 02/07/2024

### **Basic Information**

Lavery, de Billy (Bureau de Montréal)

Office Size: 187 Organization Size: 175

Languages spoken in this office:

Both French and English

**Primary Contact:** 

Mr. Loïc Berdnikoff

Director, professional development

1 Place Ville-Marie

Suite 4000

Montreal, Québec (QC) H3B 4M4

Phone: 514-877-2981 lberdnikoff@lavery.ca

# Lawyer Demographics

	Man	Woman	Total
All Lawyers	107	90	197
Equity Partners	79	29	108
Non-equity Partners	N/A	N/A	
Associates	28	61	89
Articling Students	1	3	4

## **Recruiting & Hiring**

	1st Yr. Summer	2nd Yr. Summer	Articling Students			
Do you hire:	No	Yes	Yes			
How many did you/will you hire for:						
2017	N/A	18	14			
2018	N/A	18	10			
2019	N/A	18	12			
2020	N/A	18	10			
Rotation	N/A	18	10			
Split/Secondment	N/A	No	Yes			

#### First Year Summer Students

Do you recruit first year summer students?: No

When is the application deadline for first year summer students?: N/A

Do you participate in on-campus interview (OCI) programs to fill such positions?: No

#### Second Year Summer Students

Do you recruit second year summer students?: Yes

When is the application deadline for second year summer students?: February 1st, 2019

When is the interviewing period?: March 11-25, 2019

Do you participate in on-campus interview (OCI) programs to fill such positions?: No

#### **Campus Recruiting**

Will you be participating in OCIs this year?: No

If yes, which schools?

## Required Application Materials:

Resume, cover letter, post secondary transcripts, law school transcripts

Please provide a reference letter if available.

## Preferred Method of Application:

viDesktop Portal

All students included in the Course aux stages must submit their application through viRecruit. If you are not included in the Course aux stages process, please submit your application at recrutement@lavery.ca.

# Lavery de Billy (http://www.lavery.ca/)



## **Practice Areas**

PRACTICE AREAS	PRACTICE GROUP NAME	# OF LAWYERS
Business , Commercial Law	Business Law	54
Labour	Droit du travail	25
Litigation	Litigation	46
Intellectual Property	Intellectual property	16

NALP is committed to helping make the legal profession accessible to all individuals on a non-discriminatory basis. NALP is opposed to discrimination based upon actual or perceived gender, age, race, color, religion, creed, national or ethnic origin, disability, sexual orientation, gender identity and expression, genetic information, parental, marital, domestic partner, civil union, military, or veteran status.